Sale. In the opinion of management, all adjustments necessary to reflect the effects of the SpringCastle Interests Sale
and the Lendmark Sale described in the notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial
Information of OMH and its subsidiaries have been included and are based upon available information and
assumptions that we believe are reasonable.

The unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information has been developed from and should be read in conjunction with
OMH�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2016 filed February 21, 2017 and incorporated
into this prospectus by reference.

F-2

Edgar Filing: OneMain Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B7

100

TABLE OF CONTENTS

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2016

The following unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations for the year ended December 31,
2016, presents the historical income statements of OMH assuming the SpringCastle Interests Sale and the Lendmark
Sale had been consummated as of January 1, 2016.

(Dollars in millions, except per share
amounts)

As
reported

A

SpringCastle
Interests
Sale
B

Lendmark
Sale
K

Pro
forma

Interest income $ 3,110 $ (100 ) C $ (56 ) L $ 2,954
Interest expense 856 (20 ) D — 836
Net interest income 2,254 (80 ) (56 ) 2,118
Provision for finance receivable losses 932 (14 ) E — 918
Net interest income after provision for
finance receivable losses 1,322 (66 ) (56 ) 1,200
Other revenues:
Insurance 449 — — 449
Investment 86 — — 86
Net loss on repurchases and repayments of
debt (17 ) — — (17 )
Net gain on sale of SpringCastle Interests 167 (167 ) F — —
Net gain (loss) on sales of personal and real
estate loans and related trust assets 18 — (22 ) M (4 )
Other 70 11 G — 81
Total other revenues 773 (156 ) (22 ) 595
Other expenses:
Operating expenses:
Salaries and benefits 788 — (10 ) N 778
Acquisition-related transaction and
integration expenses 108 — — 108
Other operating expenses 676 (2 ) H (10 ) O 664
Insurance policy benefits and claims 167 — — 167
Total other expenses 1,739 (2 ) (20 ) 1,717
Income before provision for income taxes 356 (220 ) (58 ) 78
Provision for income taxes 113 (71 ) I (21 ) P 21
Net income 243 (149 ) (37 ) 57
Net income attributable to non-controlling
interests 28 (28 ) J — —
Net income attributable to OneMain
Holdings, Inc. $ 215 $ (121 ) $ (37 ) $ 57

Edgar Filing: OneMain Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B7

101

Share data:
Weighted average number of shares
outstanding:
Basic 134,718,588 134,718,588
Diluted 135,135,860 135,135,860
Earnings per share:
Basic $ 1.60 $ 0.42
Diluted $ 1.59 $ 0.42

F-3

Edgar Filing: OneMain Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B7

102

TABLE OF CONTENTS

[…]

Information of SFC and its subsidiaries herein for a description of the SpringCastle Interests Sale and the Lendmark
Sale. In the opinion of management, all adjustments necessary to reflect the effects of the SpringCastle Interests Sale
and the Lendmark Sale described in the notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial
Information of SFC and its subsidiaries have been included and are based upon available information and assumptions
that we believe are reasonable.

The unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information has been developed from and should be read in conjunction with
SFC�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2016 filed February 21, 2017 and incorporated
into this prospectus by reference.

F-6

Edgar Filing: OneMain Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B7

106

TABLE OF CONTENTS

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2016

The following unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations for the year ended December 31,
2016, presents the historical income statements of SFC assuming the SpringCastle Interests Sale and the Lendmark
Sale had been consummated as of January 1, 2016.

(Dollars in millions)

As
reported

A

SpringCastle
Interests
Sale
B

Lendmark
Sale
J

Pro
forma

Interest income $ 1,350 $ (100 ) C $ (56 ) K $ 1,194
Interest expense 556 (20 ) D — 536
Net interest income 794 (80 ) (56 ) 658
Provision for finance receivable losses 329 (14 ) E — 315
Net interest income after provision for finance
receivable losses 465 (66 ) (56 ) 343
Other revenues:
Insurance 160 — — 160
Investment 31 — — 31
Interest income on notes receivable from parent and
affiliates 214 — — 214
Net loss on repurchases and repayments of debt (17 ) — — (17 )
Net gain on sale of SpringCastle Interests 167 (167 ) F — —
Net gain (loss) on sales of personal and real estate loans
and related trust assets 18 — (22 ) L (4 )
Other 1 — — 1
Total other revenues 574 (167 ) (22 ) 385
Other expenses:
Operating expenses:
Salaries and benefits 347 — (10 ) M 337
Other operating expenses 291 (13 ) G (10 ) N 268
Insurance policy benefits and claims 55 — — 55
Total other expenses 693 (13 ) (20 ) 660
Income before provision for income taxes 346 (220 ) (58 ) 68
Provision for income taxes 113 (71 ) H (21 ) O 21
Net income 233 (149 ) (37 ) 47
Net income attributable to non-controlling interests 28 (28 ) I — —
Net income attributable to Springleaf Finance
Corporation $ 205 $ (121 ) $ (37 ) $ 47

F-7

Edgar Filing: OneMain Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B7

107

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note 1—Description of SpringCastle Interests Sale

On March 31, 2016, Springleaf Finance, Inc. (�SFI�), a wholly owned subsidiary of SFC, SpringCastle Holdings, LLC
(�SpringCastle Holdings�), an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of SFC, and Springleaf Acquisition Corporation, an